

277
FILED

SID J. WHITE

JAN 21 1985

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By M
Chief Deputy Clerk

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant-Appellee,

Supreme Court Case No. 65,415

v.

TFB Case No. 17D82F74

CLIFFORD B. WENIORTH,

Respondent-Appellant.

ANSWERING BRIEF ON BEHALF OF THE FLORIDA BAR

DAVID M. BARNOVITZ
Bar Counsel
The Florida Bar
915 Middle River Drive
Suite 602
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304
(305) 564-3944

JOHN T. BERRY
Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
Tallahassee, FL 32301-8226
(904) 222-5286

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR.
Executive Director
The Florida Bar
Tallahassee, FL 32301-8226

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
Table of Authorities -----	ii
Preface -----	iii
Issues Involved -----	iv
Statement of Case and Facts -----	1
Argument	
I. APPELLANT WAS AFFORDED ALL RIGHTS TO WHICH HE WAS ENTITLED UNDER THE FLORIDA BAR INTEGRATION RULE. -----	4
II. THERE WERE NO ISSUES PRESENTED TO THE REFEREE TO DEFEAT APPELLEE'S APPLICATION FOR JUDGMENT ON THE PLEADINGS. --	6
III. DISBARMENT IS APPROPRIATE DISCIPLINE UNDER THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES OF THIS PROCEEDING. -----	7
Conclusion -----	9
Certificate of Service -----	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>The Florida Bar v. Beasley</u> , 351 So.2d 959 (Fla. 1977) ----	9
<u>The Florida Bar v. Greenspahn</u> , 386 So.2d 523 (Fla. 1980) -----	9
<u>The Florida Bar v. Greenspahn</u> , 396 So.2d 182 (Fla. 1981) -----	9
<u>The Florida Bar v. Penrose</u> , 413 So.2d 15 (Fla. 1982) -----	9
<u>The Florida Bar v. Solomon</u> , 338 So.2d 818 (Fla. 1976) ----	9
<u>The Florida Bar v. Travelstead</u> , 435 So.2d 832 (Fla. 1983) -----	9
<u>The Florida Bar v. Vernell</u> , 374 So.2d 473 (Fla. 1979) ----	9
<u>The Florida Bar v. Wentworth</u> , No. 64,279 (Fla. July 19, 1984) -----	3, 4, 7
<u>The Florida Bar v. Wilson</u> , 425 So.2d 2 (Fla. 1983) -----	9

STATUTES

Title 18, U.S.C. §§ 1961, 1962(d), 1963 -----	1, 8
---	------

FLORIDA BAR INTEGRATION RULE

Article II, Section 6 -----	1, 4
11.01(2) -----	1
11.02(3) -----	1
11.07(3) -----	1, 7
